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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA \ )

DEPARTMENT OF MINES b

i L e ‘& VELL N

Oil and Gas Division

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va, pATE__ August 3, 1976
Surface Owner_ Pioneer Lumber Co. Company_Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation
Address___Gassaway, W, Va, Address__Clarksburg, W. Va.
Mineral Owner_Hunter M. Bennett Farm_Louis Bennett Acres _19,500
Address.__P. Q. Box 166, Weston, W. Va. Location (waters) __Bear Fork
Coal Owner____None_ Well No.__12019 Elevation__ 1128
Address District__Center County.Gilmer
Coal Operator None Quadrangle ARNOLDSBIRG
Address

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE

¢+ orovisions being in accerdance with Chanter 22,

i the W. Va. Code, the location is hereby approved INSPECTOR 2
; i T TO BE NOTIFIED Paul Goodnight
for _drilling . This permit shali expire if
operalio e not commenced by 12.4e76 . ADDRESS Smithville, W. Va

@- PHONE W77=2455

Deputy Director - Oif & Gas Division

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee
title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated 10-25-15 19 by Louis Bennett
made to _Hope Natural Gas Co. and recorded on the __22nd day of _January
1916 iy Gilmer County, Book __ 56 Page 2L6
— XXX  NEWWELL ____~ DRILLDEEPER ____ REDRILL _________FRACTURE OR STIMULATE

— OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
have been notified as of the above date.

. The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal -operators
or coal owners at their above shown respective address sl day bt before, or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

< P . . Very truly yo
PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL
(Sign Name)V ¥ Manager of Prod.

GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: N
WEST VIRGINTA GEOLOGICAL AND Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation
ECONOMIC SURVEY Address Street
P. 0. BOX 879 e L LI5S West Main Street
MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 26505 g e e
AC-304 - 292-6331 Clarksburg, W. Va.
I have read & understand the reclaimation State 09/29/2023

requirements as per rules & regulations

and will and wil Z?éy out the specified
requi“m 37\ % filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of

notice and plat by the' department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting
the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved
and the well operator authorized to proceed. ¥

T
¢4



THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO XXX _DRILL _______DEEPEN ________ FRACTURE-STIMULATE
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT:
NAME__Spencer Enterprises NAME___R. E. Bayne
ADDRESS __West Union, W. Va. ADDRESS ___ Bridgeport, W. Va.
TELEPHONE - TELEPHONE __623=3611
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: G-, LI ROTARY XXX __ CABLE TOOLS_ _
PROPOSED GECLOGICAL FORMATION: _ TNJIN N
TYPE OF WELL: OlL GAS XX COMB. STORAGE _________ DISPOSAL
RECYCLING_ ____ WATER FLOOD ______ OTHER_
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:
CASING AND TUBING USED FOR LEFT IN CEMENT FILL UP
SIZE DRILLING WELL ’ OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.
20 - 16 , _ el
13 X% . | 20! T 20 To surface
9 -5/8
8-5/8 2501 2501 To surface
7
5%
4% , 2200! 2200! 125 Bags
3 Perf. Top
2 Perf. Bottom
Liners Perf. Top
- Perf. Bottom
APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS 55' FEET -SALT WATER None FEET
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS Nonel 5
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? No BY WHOM?
TO DRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY
OF PLAT. a

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORI:
MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED. :

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER,AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of completion for bond release. Inspector to be notified twenty-
four (24) hours in advance.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator if the permit is to be issued within ten days of receipt
thereof.

WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for Coal Company, Owner or Operator of the coal under

this lease have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.

We the Coal Company have no objections to said well being drilled at this location,

providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter Qﬂa’gge/m&mma
Code.

For Coal Company

Official Title



Tt 0G-10

Rev. - 9-71 @E@EHWE@
[y Ly
AN 18 1977
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OlL & GAS DIVISION
DEPARTMENT OF MINES DEFT. oF MINES
Oil and Gas Division
WELL RECORD Rotary_xx Ol
Cable o RS
Quadrangle_w 3URG Recycling_~ Comb.
Permit No.__G1L-270L ‘l;’;:;jl”d— Storage
(Kind)
Company__ : Casing and Used in Left Cement fill up
Address Clarksbure, W, Va, Tubing Drilling | in Well | Cu. ft. (Sks.)
Farm___Louis Bennett Acres_12,500
Location (waters) Bear Fork Size
Well No.___12019 Elev._1128" 20-16
District__Center County__Gilmer Cond.
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 1346% 20! 20! To surface
Hunter 1, Bennett 95/8
Address___Weston, W, Va. 8 5/8 3961 396 To surface
Mineral rights are owned by 7
Address 5172
Drilling Commenced___9=1=74 41/2 206); ! 206); 115 bags
Drilling Completed 9-18-76 3
Initial opén flow ___Show  cu. ft. bbls. 2
Final production__175 11 cu. ft. per day ______bbls. Liners Used
Well open hrs. before test RP.

Well treatment details:

Attach copy of cementing record.

Well fractured with 1:0,000# sand, A7) bbl water and 500 gal 15% acid
Perforations: Open Hole Frac

Coal was encountered at None Feet Inches

Fresh water None Feet Salt Water Non Feet

Producing Sand Injun Depth 2072-2084"

Formation Color Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks

Sand & Shale ; 0 L75

Red Rock 75 190

Sand & Shale 1190 1270

Salt Sand ( 1st 2nd & 3rd) 1270 1640

Sand & Shale 160 1865

Little Lime 1865 1900

Big Lime 1920 2005

Big Injun 2005 2075 Gas 2072-20861

Total Depth 221!

09/29/2023
Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation
115 West Main Street
Clarksburg, W. Va.
KBM 5! above G.L.
(over)

* Indicates Electric Log tops in the remarks section.



Formation

Color

Hard or Soft

Top Feet

Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks

UY/2972025
Date , 19

APPROVED . Owner

By

(Title)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

. Ol AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT [ | .. ¢
Permit No. g:/‘ '290‘5/"’ V o _;_ Well No._ 22977
(:()MPANYMM/?___ADDRESS
FARM _ Loues Sennwell pistricr_ Cewser CoUNTY__CBrfomer ot

Filling Material Used SRS 8?4, s

Liner Location Amount Packer . Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-~812E LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | &1z LOST
R . o 7 l)"/// ﬁpL
Q2 /0 — (] ﬂa»y 525 By 34 725
15 | 377
272%™  Je
T g
Drillers’ Names
amiL Splyzer é‘_;//!rpk/;’gs - fto »/A=r7
Remarks: 4
Lol burtow loas wused sw ?477/;// ﬂ/oerw-//on’
—— ~ -
sl C‘l _ Qn/om -3/~ ¢ /&/ C?%////QC/& ~-/y82
5- 3/-2¢ I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/29/2023
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Permit Me

STATE OF WEST VIRGIMNIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Qil or Gas Well
(XIND)
| SRS | SR |l
Company.
Sise
Addroess
18. Kind of Packer.
Farm,
18

Well No 10 Size of
District County. 8%

) 6% Depthoset .. .
Drilling commenced

§ 8/18.

Drilling completed Total dept S

ling , otal depth . a Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. " Perf. bottom_______
Initial open flow... oy 10ths Water in______Inch Liners: Ued vt Wp

Perf. bottom______
Open flow after tubing..._______/10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
o ] NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure Ibs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet... feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
s 09/29/2023

BATE

DISTRICY WELL INSPECTOR



Eg@@NE@)

i STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA .
SEP 7 1976
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELL.S DIVISION L & IN
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
Pﬁmi! Me. Lo 270 Y - std Qil or Gas Well
(RIND)
. CASING AND UBED I8 LEFTY [N PACKERS
Sis Cawsetidadad o \S‘:F//7 TURING DRILLING WELL
Size
Address
5 / 16 Kind of Packer._____
Parm . oSouis  Bewye S
12
Well No LR oLZ 10 Size of
D{str{CL__é” /’ £ Cmmty&/rﬂ’r‘ 8%
6§34 Depth setee
Drilling commenced
5 2/16.
rillin 33 d i 3
Drilling complete Totul depth. 2 Pt top
Date shot. Depth of shot 2 Perf, bottom_______
A i d PR 1) PR
Initial open flow. /10the Water in_.____Inch Linars Une Perk. 10
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing._._______/10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED. SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressurs Ibs hrs,
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
$.. :
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Drillers’ Names
@n}( ~ Spewcer LFwterprises - Kz 7/40?‘1 - D
Remarks: B ’
);,é iy 2
. des e
Fr2-7& e 085012023

BATE

DISTNICT WELL INSPECTOR



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

. OIL AND GAS WELL.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No

COMPANY ADDRESS

I"ARMY_, DISTRICT COUNTY R S

Filling Material Used p

Liner Location Amount Packer . Location e
— - s

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | #i1z& LOST

-

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/29/2023



Form 0G 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES vt
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 ofF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT. OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

None Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation
Coal Operator - Name of Well Operator

__ L5 West Main St., Clarksburg, WV

Address Complete Address
None August 31, 1976
Coal Owner Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Center District
Address

; ; Gilmer County
Pioneer ILumber Company :

Lease or Property Owner

Well No. 12019

o
Gassaway, West Virginia .
Address Touis Bennett Farm
Inspector Paul Goodnight Telephone _LT77-2455

7O BE NOTIFIED 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING OPERATIONS

Gentlemen:—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said .
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on’
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.” At

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date. : 3 ; B

Very truly yours,”
g, |

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well drilled priorto June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered engineer, shall be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AN
“WORK ORDER” AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must
show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts wnd the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract, in compliance with Rule S of the R
Regulations. e wﬁ@/ﬂ)%

NOTIS: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further foree or cifect. :

NOTE: PERMIT 1S NON TRANSFERABLLEL

BLANKET BGRD | | .GIL:E.ZQ%L.’:Z?I ik

I e 47-021 Nrmltm

MUY TOGRN 05 8, MANNER WELL PLUGHT
: & 2 0, &AL, & 1.n.D MUST B[
3JJ\~:.MLJ T GolAIN RCLEASE OF WILL UNDLK BOND.




PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL
(Requiren sy RuLes ano RlGULATIONI)
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER Well No. 12019
' : : GIL-270k
Well to be plugged and filled as follows: 47-021

TD - 2210 - 33" drill pipe stuck in T7-7/8" hole @ 1482.

Pr'opose to run new drill pipe to top of stuck drill p%pe

and pump cement around and thru stuck pipe to T.D. Will
remove new drill pipe filling solid with cement to bottom .
of 8-5/8" @ 399. Will free flow cement from bottom of 8-5/8
e PaD. :

Will skid rig 25' and drill new hole.

Casing Re cord

16! 13" casing - Cement to Surface
399"  8-5/8" casing - Cement to Surface

"To the Department Of Mz'nes IF PARTIAL PLUGGINB
Coal Owner or Operator, - PLEASE SUBMIT REVISED wWeLL RECORD
Lease or Property Owner. WHEN WORK IS COMPLETED s
~.Gentlemen: 4 .
This “work order” is submitted for yvour approval and concurrence and unless notified of your ]
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned wil proceed with the plugging_ and filling of said |

~well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after_ is i/s%xed. |
X ,// A

Very truléjog_m,p = . |
. » . (_(A\ &E—"W/ ' //:7
: : ) . &~ Well Operat@
No objections have been filed by the coal owner or codl operator, or any available ad Jacent lease >

or property owners or interposed by the Department-6f Mines to the manner herein described for
~ the plugging and filling of the well abave mentioned, Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

3,)’ day of. O"”'L"'"f A 19-:7-{5.
- J - DEPARTMENT OF MINES 09/29/2023

T - . ' ﬁil and Gas Division
By:. .___‘Lﬁ L

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one

to be epproved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for pluging said well; and one for
the woll inapector.




DECEIVE])

DEPARTMENT OF MINES JUN 16 1978

OlL. AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION OIL & GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING weDEFT. OF MINES

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONK COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMEINT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSKES. W
No Operations Consalidated Gas Supply Corporation
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR P  pve
1,5 West Main Street, Clarksburg, WV
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRISS
No coal Tune Q; 1978 19
COAL OFERATOR OR OWNER WEiLi. AND LOCATION
Center, District
ADDREBE
Hunter M. Bennett Gilmer, Soutity
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Weston, W. Va. Well. No 12019
ADDRESS
Iln\'it‘; RE""TTEPttu Far!l[
&TATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING. Paul. . Gaodnight
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
Gilmer e
County of «2 ) ) ~ Gail Hall
3 Halliburton Services Keith Rinehart Gail Ha
Lt and ¢«

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

. K Y i @ T ti
plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by.Consolidated Gas Sup Ay D ora} s
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the.__.3}____day of_August , 1976, and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONEK RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGE USED CASING
FORMATION SIZX & KIND cse csa
PULLED LEFT IN
Cemented solid from 2210' to 13" Noné 16!
surface. Skidded rig and 8 | mone 3971
drilled new hole. (Lost drill \

pipe & could not fish,)

See 0G-10 on file

COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
pr—— Regular pipe marker inscribed hole #1
(NAME)
(NAME)
(NAME)

e ———————

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 3lst day of
August ,19__76
And further deponents saith not.

09/29/2023
,102 F

Sworn to and subscribed before me this.___~ </ o .
My commission expires: Not;ry Public.

Loy /728 | Permit No.(2/- 2704 ~F

Hole, #/



09/29/2023

¢



1v-20 N~k 1y AK

.Reverse FAST r
RECEIVED
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
OIL AND GAS
'fD} 1/6) 20 )
0. / State of West Virginia IAN 8 198
Bepartment of Mines
®il and Bas Bivision
Charleston 25305
FINAL INSPECTION REPORT
INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT
February 29, 1984
COMPANY Consolidated Gas Supply Corp. PERMIT NO 021-2704-P  (8-31-76)Plugging Perm
445 West Main Street FARM & WELL NO Louis Bennett #12019
Clarksburg, West Virginia 26301 DIST. & COUNTY Center/Gilmer

IN COMPLIANCE
RULE DESCRIPTION Yes No

23.06 Notification Prior to Starting Work
16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite
17.02 Method of Plugging
18.01 Materials used in Plugging
{ 23.02 Maintained Access Roads
25.01 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste
23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits
23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution
17.06 Statutory Affidavit
7.06 Parties Responsible
7.05 Identific~tion Markings

I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED:

SIGNED 4(\ ety e
DATE [~ U~ 5¢

Your Affidavit of Plugging was received and reclamation requirements approved.
The well designated by the above permit number has been released under your bond.

Tl he

Administrator-0il & Gas Division
January 14, 1986
DATE

TMS /nw
09/29/2023



Daste Recsived by FERC

— BEC3 31 1978

304-623-3611

¢ FERC12Y - 299bp -
1.0 API well number : )"‘7
(11 not svsilsbic. lesve blenk 14 dgits.) ¢ - Rl -;2_1_Q_H______
2.0 Type of determinstion being sought. | 8
{Use the codes found on the front | __]__Q_____ -l
of this form.) | Section of NGPA Cstegory Coae
i H
3.0 Depth of the ~ epest completion ]
tocstion. (Only needed if secuicns 103 } - teet
or 107 in 2.0 sbove.) 1
4.0 Name, sddress and code numbai of : 5 ; 04T+ 8
appiicant. (35 lemters per line _Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation
waximum |f code number no- I Neme Selier Coae
ovailapie, leave blank.) | 44 West Main Street
l Street
| “Clarksburg W. Va. 26301
} Cuty State Z:p Code
6.0 Location of this well. {Compl:te (3} :
or b ! West Virginia Other A-85T772
(a) For onshore wells | Field Name
(35 letters maximum for field : {LMETR W. Va.
name.) 1 County State
(b) For OCS wells :
: Ares Name Biock Number
|
| Dote of Lease
|
i Mo Day Yr OCS Lease Number
{¢) Name 3nc dentification number g
of thes well (35 letters and digits
i mees 1 L. Beusers Hrs 13019
{g) 11 code 4 or 51n 2.0 above. name |
of the reservorr (35 letters |
maximum.} | J
L
6.0 (a) Name and coge number of the |
purchaser (35 letters and digrts |
maximum 1 code number not i General System Purchasers
svailabee, leave blank ) [ Name Buye Ccos
(b) Date of the contracs :
| S JNIORN TOOR JCS s S i
| Mo Da Y |
. -
{c! Esumatrec annua’ producnion : .
I 7 MMc!.
o
L
i {ai Base Price ib) Tax {¢) Al Other {g) Tors o' {al,
! {$/MMBTU) Prices [indicate {bl sna (o H
i (+) or {=).)
7.0 Contreci price ;
(As of filing date Complete 10 J i
gecirmal places.) ! - —— - — — - — - ? ——— — . ——
8.0 Maximum lewiul rate |
{As of filing gate. Complete 10 3 i 2,92
Cec:mal places.) } et s s oS s s I —— -
- rm——
9.0 Person responsibie for this soplicstion: |
— s I uf;n W Hepdrickson ,;L..Pm.._.ﬁa.a.SmnlL
Date Recsived by Ju’s. Agency ] —_— e (
b B |
!' Sqnsture ;
" i
H
i

Oate Apphicetion 1t Compicted

Prone Numder

O u!

FYL0E 6.2-2

09/29/2023



OIL B GAS DIVISION (Sections 102, 103, 107 and 108)

DEF

h) ‘i‘—*‘ 5 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
B lb'l \J : Federal Energy Regulatory Commission

FE

- 299a -

. : Form Approved
FERC--121 OMB No. 036--R0381

- Washington, D.C. 20426 )

, )

u-.-ro»

tué!
\z!

Q

R27 1979 APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL
'‘PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA).

. OF MINES

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM:

General Instryctions:

Complete this form if you are applying for price classification under sections 102, 103, 107 or 108
of the NGPA. A separate application is required for each well. |f any reservoir qualifies for a category
which differs from the category applicable to the producing well, separate applications must be made for
the producing weil and the reservoir. Complete each appropriate item on the reverse side of this page The
code numbers used in.items 4.0 and 6.0 can be obtained from the Buyer/Selier Code Book. |f there is more
than one purchaser or contract, identify the additional information in the space below Enter any additicnal
remarks in the space below.

Submit the completed application to the appropriate Jurisdictional Agency as listed in title 18 of
the CFR, par1 270 103 I there are any questions, call (202) 275-4539

Specific Instructions for Item 2.0, Type of Determination

Section of NGPA Category Code Description
102 1 New OCS Lease
102 2 New onshore well (2.5 mile test)
102 3 New onshore well (1,000 feet deeper test’
102 4 New onshore reservoir
102 5 New reservoir on old OCS Lease
103 - New onshore production well
107 - High cost natural gas
108 - Stripper well

Other Purchasers’Contracts:

Contract Date Purchaser Buyer Coce
(Mo. Day Yr.)

R
s s R

Remarks:
Applicant is an interstate pipeline company. Its production from the

subject well is delivered into ;;s‘]ﬁﬁgline system and is therefore
not subject to a field sales contract.

U944 223



WELL DETERMINATION REPORT

PARTICIPANTS: pate:__ )= 2Alp-)9 BUYER-SELLER CODE
werL oreraTor:__Consol \dated GRS SULEPIY Co . _OOg23%
FIRST ;;c;sgxz_@m@_\_s ers NONL _
OTHER:

W. Va. Department of Mincs. Cil & Gas Division /:? C@

WELL DETERMINATION Fil NUMBER

190331 -10x D1 -270Y

Use Above File Number on all Communicaticns

f.elating to Determination of this Well

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

ITEM NO.
1 FERC-121 \/__Items not completed - Line No.
2 IV-1 - Agent / ;T' ). };\end rcksSaon

3 Ivei - well Permit »™

b TV-§ = Pell Plag #

5 1IV-35- Well Record . Drilling o Deepening

6 IV-36- Gas-0il Test: Gas Only V Was 0il Produced? — Ratio

7 IV-39- Annual Production l,[g years

8 1IV-40- 90 day Production qo Days off Line:

9 1IV-48- Application for Certification. Complete? /

Affidavit
10 - 17 IV Form #51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 —- 57 - 58. Complete o  Signed %

18 - 28 Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts Structure Map -

1:4000 Map Well Tabulations Gas Analyses

CoOmmenced: -(=>6 .
(5) Date Completed: - ¢] —)7 ‘ (dnlD Deepened

(5) Production Depth: }D?} - 2076
(5) Production Formation: /f‘f/(/”
(5) Initial Potential: [75 l"'I(',F

(5) Static R.P. Initially: NG

(6) Other Gas Test: i
. % 3Y
(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: ZULL,'MLF kY gl
7158
(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days )S’, L')‘ r d M(F ﬁo
=
(8) Line Pressure: (q PSIG from Daily Report
(5) 0il Production: = From Completion Report i SN
UYI4971Z2025
(10-17) Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done: )//(
7 T =
(10-17) Is affidavit signed? Notarized? "

Does official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information?

wd
Additional Information_a __hg}!&_,\;‘v_Does computer program confirm?

'is Determination Objecte? to? By %om? " N
. t oy 7 g

i€




FORM TV-56WC

(12-78)
Date j2 - 31 1977
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA " Operator's .
: ‘ Well No. ¢ 149
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OTIL AND GAS DIVISION
API Well
No. 47 - 021 -274¢Y
tate County Permit
WELL CIASSIFICATION FORM
STRIPFER GAS WELL
NGPA Section 108
DESIGNATED AGENT J. W. Hendrickson
ADDRESS LU5 West Main Street
Clarksburg, West Virginia 26301
WELL OPERATOR Cons. Gas Supply Corp. LOCATION: Elevation ! L ©
ADDRESS LL5 West Main Street Wetershed Pewr Fel
Clarksburg, W. Va. Dist. {eure County -~ ... ., Quad. [ e
GAS PURCHASER None: gas is de- Ges Purchase Contract No. N/A
ADDRESS livered into applicant's Meter Chart Code N/A
interstate pipeline system Date of Contract N/A o
* * 9 * * 3k * * * * * * *

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous
2L months or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has been in production. Include a complete
list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during
completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary. )

See attachment; compression, dehydration, or related equipment indicated
on the attached inventory, and hydraulic fracturing, shooting, or similar com-
pletion processes indicated on the attached well records, are used in connection
with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during production or completion.

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination

of eligibility (including production records, B&) Tax Records and royelty payment records) and
indicate the location of such records:

Applicant's oil and gas production records (which are largely com-
puterized) constitute its primary and most reliable source of information re-
levant to a determination of eligibility. From these records Applicant derives
information used by it in connection with royalty payments, tax payments, and
general statistical uses, and records of these matters are also maintained.

All of the above records are located at Applicant's offices at 445 West Main
Street, Clarksburg, West Virginia.

09/29/2023



FORM TV-56WC
Féversa)

(12-78)

Decerive the search made of any records listed sbove.

As indicated, Applicant's primary oil and gas production records
have been largely computerized. In preparing this application, Applicant,
by use of its computers, generated a listing of those of its wells which
produced non-associated natural gas at a rate not exceeding an average of
60 Mcf per production day (at maximum efficient rates of flow) during the
90 day production period indicated on the attachment. These listings were
checked and verified manually by two or more Applicant's employees. The
results of this diligent search and examination indicated that the well
which is the subject of this application qualifies as a stripper well; see
attached data submitted in compliance with applicable regulations of this
agency and the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission.

Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent with the

information specified above? Yes No ¥ . If yes, indicate the type and source of the
information.
AFFIDAVIT
I, J. W. Hendrickson , heving been first sworn according to law, state that

I have csused to be made & diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner
herein described, that the information contained in this document is true &nd accurate and that

on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information,
knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a stripper well.

P Y
X 7 s 7

- ~
~— 474, .",'%/.,u{;/.»é-/ o =

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

county oF _HARRISON , TO WIT:

I, Relph D. Bradley , a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforeseid,

do certify that J.W. Hendrickson , whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date

the day (‘Q'Ec 31 1878 , 19 , has acknowledged the same befgxe\ me, in my county aforesaid.
Given under my hand and official seal this <</ day of y , 19 7.

A

My term of office expires on the 13th day of Sentember// , 1986 .

624511;24445 AL

Q/ Wotary Public 6‘;/‘2%/%%/
' 3

-

,/

(NOTORIAL SEAL)
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State of YWest Wirginia |
@tfice nf @il and Gus Founih, at

@harleston 25305

DESIGNATED AGENT PURCHASER P
Consolidated Gas Supply . : DATE ﬂﬂm» nwm.m nﬂﬂz:
Corporation General System Purchasers . YR | MO | DA )
J. W. Hendrickson 1110 1l 0]8{oi!] 13l1ie4
PURCHASER _cmz:m_n&&m@m_m;mg OPERATOR'S WELL NAME OR NUMBER 39,498
. 6=22-
NA g : . ,

METER CHART FERC CONTROL NO. 19— |L (D _EFFECTIVE DATE

BY THE AUTHORITY INVESTED IN ME BY THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, | HEREBY CERTIFY THIS WELL TO HAVE
MET THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 22, ARTICLE 4, SECTION 1 a (11) OF THE WESTVIRGINIA CODE OF 1931, AS
AMENDED AND THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT OF 1978, TO BE CERTIFIED AS A 308 ' Strippex Well

.SECTION DESCRIPTION

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS AN ORIGINAL AND IS SUBJECT TO SURRENDER UPON LAWFUL DEMAND BY THIS AGENCY.

mr\\ </ U

ROBERT L. BODD
ADMINISTRATOR
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

09/29/2023




LATITUDE °
38

Aband A
andonmelt 76— maP 101,545

Company_CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORP

S$45 W23

Address_ CLARKSBURG, W.Va.

Farm_LOUIS BENNETT _HRS.

Tract.

Well (Farm) No Serial No. 12019 |

Elevation (Spirit Level)_1128"

___Acres19,500 Tease No. 28170 |

Quadrangle GLENVILLE  ( SOUTHWEST SECTION) |

County_GILME ER
Enginee

Engineer’s #n No. 3628

File No Drawing No
Date _12/15/75 Scale_ 1" = 1320'

- 1 2 3 50
_+ =
?
=~ 3
\
\
WM.
CARPENTER
S 80 AC.
- 1 '
2 & h >
9855, >~
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STK
-3 ‘.‘ .‘b
% iz 9750
i EL.-1173'
_xx_ F-743|
9897 |
EL.-1115
1141 .
EL.- 1,134 9728 |
EL.- 869
10209
EL.- 869’
ﬁ 975!
LOUIS BENNETT
HRS.
19,500 AC.
)
Minimum Error of Closure ' IN 200 '
1
Source of Elevation 10209. 69
“I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this map is correct to the best of my knowl-
edge and belief and shows all the information required by paragraph 6 of the rules
and regulations of the oil and gas section of the mining laws of West Virginia.”
New—Leeation——TX
Drill Deeper O

K 1763 PGS. 9 - 15

55
16,350

LONGITUDE 80O

=S8

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEFARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAFP
FILE NO._.GI L - 27._0@%/2023

-~ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, laiitude
and longitude lines being rep-esented by border
lines as shown.

— Denotes one inch spaces on border line of

original tracing. 47-02/|

FORM 132¢

705 9





